• In the purpose of payment, it is necessary to clearly indicate on the basis of which document and for
which goods or services the payment is made.

• The transaction amount of one person - the payer for accepting cash without opening an account
must not exceed 150,000.00 (one hundred and fifty thousand, 00) UAH or the equivalent of this
amount in foreign currency at the NBU exchange rate on the date of the transaction. Transactions for
an amount exceeding the amount specified in this clause are carried out only through the Current
Account by non-cash transfer.